

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE: _____ PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 2 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4-16-2002 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. RES-02-054 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) RES-C02-037

6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt.
Attn: T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch No. 1
Washington DC 20555

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) _____ CODE _____

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)
Information Systems Laboratory, Inc.
11140 Rockville Pike, Suite 500
Rockville,
MD 20852

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. _____
 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) _____
 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-04-02-054
 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12-04-2001

CODE _____ FACILITY CODE _____

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 31X0200 26015110205 Y6392 252A \$27,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unilateral
FAR 52.232-22 and FAR 52.245-5

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
See attached continuation sheet.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) <u>Stephen M. Pool</u>
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR <u>(Signature of person authorized to sign)</u>	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY <u>(Signature of Contracting Officer)</u>
15C. DATE SIGNED	16C. DATE SIGNED <u>04-16-2002</u>

TEMPLATE - ADM 001

ADM 02

CONTINUATION PAGE

The purpose of this contract modification is (1) authorize the purchase of government property for use by the contractor and (2) to allot incremental funding in the amount of \$27,000. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. In response to the contractor's letter request of January 15, 2002, the following clause is here by incorporated into the contract at Section H.8:

H.8 CONTRACTOR ACQUIRED GOVERNMENT EQUIPMENT/PROPERTY (DEC 1995)

The Contractor is authorized to acquire and/or fabricate the equipment/property listed below for use in the performance of this contract.

1. One Linux PC workstation with the following configuration:

Two 2.0 GHz Pentium 4 Xeon processors with 256 KB L2 Cache 1024 MD RDRAM (288 Mb) 18,2 GB 15,000 rpm SCSI DVD-R data backup up to 4.7 GB

2. One dual-headed Linux-based PC with dual 2 GHZ Pentium IV processors to run RELAP 5 jobs in support of PTS, future applications and assessment work. To allow sufficient storage of computer output, four 80GB disks will be configured with the Linux boxes.

3. One Linux file server for the ISL Rockville workstation network.

4. Two backup tape storage units with seven tape cartridge autoloader for the Rockville and Idaho Falls offices.

(b) In the event that, during contract performance, the contractor determines that the acquisition cost for the above item(s) is expected to exceed the amount(s) contained in the contractor's proposal, the contractor shall refer to the Limitation of Cost or Funds Clause when either is included in the contract.

(c) Only the equipment/property listed above, in the quantities shown, will be acquired by the contractor. Additional equipment/property valued at \$500 or more may be acquired only after contracting officer approval is authorized by an amendment to this clause. The above listed equipment/property is subject to the provisions of the "Government Property" clause.

2. \$27,000 in incremental funds is hereby allotted to this contract. Sections B.4 is replaced by the following section:

B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991)

This clause applies only to CLINs 1,2,4,5,7,8,10,11,13,and 14.

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$1,181,264, of which the sum of \$1,098,270 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$82,994 represents the fixed fee.

(b) There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the Contractor's fixed fee by reason of differences between any estimate of cost for performance of the work under this contract and the actual cost for performance of that work.

(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$645,073, of which the sum of \$599,751 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$45,322 represents the fixed fee.

(d) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through June 30, 2002.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.